PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| JONATHAN DAVID HARWOOD | 01/19/2007 |
| HUGH GRIFFITH JOHNSON | 01/26/2007 |
| GEOFFREY ALAN LEE | 01/19/2007 |
| GREGORY PAUL HILL | 01/19/2007 |
| ANNA KATHRYN DUNCAN | 01/19/2007 |
| ADRIAN ANTHONY SARGEANT | 01/22/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | FISHER & PAYKEL APPLIANCES LIMITED |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 78 SPRINGS ROAD, EAST TAMAKI |
| City: | AUCKLAND |
| State/Country: | NEW ZEALAND |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12874528 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)985-5963

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3129855551

Email: mkitz@clarkhill.com

Correspondent Name: CLARK HILL PLC

Address Line 1: 150 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34989/138390/146A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RAIFORD A. BLACKSTONE, JR.

PATENT

REEL: 025118 FRAME: 0802

OP \$40.00 12874528

501316186

Total Attachments: 2 source=1720_001#page1.tif source=1720_001#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025118 FRAME: 0803

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jonathan David Harwood of 27 Rahmar Drive, Alfriston, Auckland, New Zealand; Hugh Griffith Johnson of 34 Scarborough Terrace, Parnell, Auckland, New Zealand; Geoffrey Alan Lee of 7 Kilsyth Way, Howick, Auckland, New Zealand; Gregory Paul Hill of 1 Kingsley Street, Westmere, Auckland, New Zealand; Anna Kathryn Duncan of 12 Cedar Road, Epsom, Auckland, New Zealand and Adrian Anthony Sargeant of 20 Irwin Place, Redland Bay, Queensland 4165, Australia, have invented certain new and useful improvements in IMPROVEMENTS RELATING TO WASHING MACHINES, which was filed on November 6, 2006 and assigned Serial No. 11/556,827, and for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on the 19 day of January , 2003; and

WHEREAS, FISHER & PAYKEL APPLIANCES LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New Zealand having its principal place of business at 78 Springs Road, East Tamaki, Auckland, New Zealand (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in, to and under all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid by said ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said Jonathan David Harwood, Hugh Griffith Johnson, Geoffrey Alan Lee, Gregory Paul Hill, Anna Kathryn Duncan, and Adrian Anthony Sargeant have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for, within and throughout the United States and the territories thereof, and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries (including all priority rights that we may have or acquire under any International Convention or treaty) that may be granted for said invention and improvements, including divisions, reissues, subdivisions, continuations and prolongations of such applications and Letters Patent, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patents for said invention may issue.

We do hereby covenant and agree, for ourselves, our heirs and our legal representatives, that we will assist said ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that said ASSIGNEE may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth; in vesting in said ASSIGNEE like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that we will execute and deliver to said ASSIGNEE any and all additional papers that may be requested by said ASSIGNEE to fully carry out the terms of this assignment.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted pursuant to the application aforesaid, or for said invention, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

19/1/07

JONATHAN DAVID HARWOOD

76/1/07 DATE

HUGH GRIFFITH JOHNSON

19/1/07

19-1-07 DATE

19-1-07 DATE

240107 DATE GEOFFREY ALAN LEE

GREGORY PAUL HILL

ANNA KATHRYN DUNCAN

ADRIAN, ANTHONY SARGEANT

REEL: 025118 FRAME: 0805